
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, May 30, 2008 – 0530 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (151 new fires) 

New large fires:  0 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 

 
Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Actively burning in 
Alexander Springs Wilderness Area. Increase in acreage due to burn out operations. 
 
Rincon, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Started on private land twenty-five miles northwest of Fort 
Davis, TX. Grass and mesquite. Occasional torching. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping. 
 
Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. 
Partially burning in a wilderness area. Creeping and smoldering. 
 
Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Fire is in monitor status. 
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Tracy FL FNF 1,153 90 70 6/02 57 -6 2 4 3 0 950K FS 

Rincon TX TXS 3,486 -514 80 5/31    58 --- 2 3 2 0 NR PRI 

Mud Swamp New 
River 

FL FNF 2,073 0 95 UNK 14 0 0 2 2 0 NR FS 

Mustang Corner FL EVP 39,465 0 95 UNK 77 4 1 3 3 0 NR NPS 

 
 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 42 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Southwest Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 8 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Hennigan NM N2S 1,800 0 100 --- 67 -74 2 6 0 0 825K ST 

N2S - Cimarron District, New Mexico State Forestry 

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: The Southwest will be hot and dry with less wind the next couple of days. In 
Florida, generally dry weather will continue through Saturday. Warmer and a little drier weather is on tap for 
California. 
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
 

Topic of Choice

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
9 

  

 
  

5 

 
9 

Northwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

10 

 
374 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
374 

Northern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

7 

 
407 

1 

 
0 

10 

 
408 

Southern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

1 

 
0 

10 

 
18 

3 

 
1 

15 

 
21 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

5 

 
5 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

8 

 
6 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

5 

 
1 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

13 

 
67 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

33 

 
20 

8 

 
12 

54 

 
99 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

42 

 
507 

  

 
  

42 

 
507 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

31 

 
447 

1 

 
0 

1 

 
2 

2 

 
0 

97 

 
961 

19 

 
15 

151 

 
1,425 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
206 

0 

 
20 

  

 
  

126 

 
650 

  

 
  

127 

 
876 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

39 

 
518 

10 

 
6 

4 

 
1,398 

  

 
  

54 

 
210 

45 

 
63 

152 

 
2,195 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
40 

4 

 
1 

4 

 
161 

4 

 
5 

331 

 
8,860 

96 

 
55 

484 

 
9,122 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
0 

25 

 
87 

4 

 
17 

3 

 
2 

1,079 

 
4,003 

101 

 
1,680 

1,221 

 
5,789 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

358 

 
7,431 

9 

 
730 

9 

 
4,510 

  

 
  

79 

 
12,909 

42 

 
276 

497 

 
25,856 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

7 

 
271 

25 

 
250 

1 

 
492 

3 

 
5 

34 

 
4,085 

12 

 
7 

82 

 
5,110 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
10 

29 

 
1,192 

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

20 

 
2,231 

11 

 
16 

70 

 
3,450 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

277 

 
7,305 

93 

 
12,456 

4 

 
25 

30 

 
601 

454 

 
220,702 

201 

 
35,391 

1,059 

 
276,480 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

109 

 
856 

11 

 
320 

17 

 
1,922 

2 

 
0 

176 

 
49,301 

32 

 
795 

347 

 
53,194 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

308 

 
1,902 

  

 
  

10 

 
247 

8 

 
205 

6,424 

 
42,473 

232 

 
1,657 

6,982 

 
46,484 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

780 

 
52,260 

  

 
  

161 

 
11,551 

26 

 
39,903 

14,486 

 
938,933 

325 

 
25,507 

15,778 

 
1,068,154 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

1,937 

 
70,593 

207 

 
15,248 

214 

 
20,343 

81 

 
40,722 

23,263 

 
1,284,357 

1,097 

 
65,447 

26,799 

 
1,496,710 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 32,672 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,016,422 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
23 

3 

 
23 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
10 

1 

 
10 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
64 

1 

 
64 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
24 

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

1 

 
25 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

1 

 
120 

  

 
  

6 

 
1,001 

  

 
  

1 

 
3 

1 

 
1,300 

9 

 
2,424 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

1 

 
120 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
1,001 

0 

 
24 

1 

 
3 

7 

 
1,398 

15 

 
2,546 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
350 

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
2,912 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,262 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
2,513 

29 

 
3,230 

2 

 
1,600 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

109 

 
21,234 

150 

 
28,577 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

14 

 
113 

10 

 
17,451 

8 

 
71 

1 

 
342 

112 

 
6,218 

170 

 
24,610 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
118 

3 

 
737 

3 

 
1,076 

2 

 
26 

125 

 
4,456 

136 

 
6,413 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

3 

 
156 

21 

 
2,613 

51 

 
14,594 

4 

 
219 

22 

 
984 

145 

 
17,000 

246 

 
35,566 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2 

 
170 

16 

 
2,298 

5 

 
346 

6 

 
627 

11 

 
2,280 

42 

 
10,812 

82 

 
16,533 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
30 

1 

 
5 

20 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
2,436 

25 

 
2,471 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,820 

51 

 
7,914 

2 

 
281 

10 

 
1,132 

  

 
  

110 

 
46,937 

192 

 
59,084 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,332 

25 

 
2,352 

77 

 
14,565 

14 

 
4,434 

23 

 
3,932 

110 

 
34,545 

268 

 
62,160 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
30,265 

  

 
  

402 

 
53,189 

15 

 
991 

1,077 

 
69,303 

105 

 
33,573 

1,644 

 
187,321 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

26 

 
15,153 

  

 
  

99 

 
54,525 

71 

 
57,568 

324 

 
193,193 

874 

 
901,465 

1,394 

 
1,221,904 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

148 

 
53,824 

161 

 
19,018 

652 

 
157,293 

152 

 
66,118 

1,469 

 
272,972 

1,735 

 
1,078,676 

4,317 

 
1,647,901 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1,237 

4 

 
1,237 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,255 

1 

 
1,255 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
70 

1 

 
70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
314 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
2,562 

12 

 
2,876 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 16 16 274 1,035 

 Yukon Territory 0 0 11 5 

 Alberta 3 2 491 2,053 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 5 5 

 Saskatchewan 12 4 167 1,896 

 Manitoba 12 1,130 153 9,529 

 Ontario 7 2 95 90 

 Quebec 0 0 99 99 

 Newfoundland 0 0 31 87 

 New Brunswick 0 0 84 73 

 Nova Scotia 1 1 161 269 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 0 0 15 17 

Total 51 1,155 1,586 15,159 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


