National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, May 30, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (151 new fires)
New large fires:	0 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires:	4
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	0
** Uncontained large fires do not include WF	U or confine/contain incidents. **

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)							
New fires:	42						
New large fires:	0						
Uncontained large fires:	4						
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1						

Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Actively burning in Alexander Springs Wilderness Area. Increase in acreage due to burn out operations.

Rincon, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Started on private land twenty-five miles northwest of Fort Davis, TX. Grass and mesquite. Occasional torching. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping.

Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. Partially burning in a wilderness area. Creeping and smoldering.

Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Fire is in monitor status.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Tracy	FL	FNF	1,153	90	70	6/02	57	-6	2	4	3	0	950K	FS
Rincon	ΤХ	TXS	3,486	-514	80	5/31	58		2	3	2	0	NR	PRI
Mud Swamp New River	FL	FNF	2,073	0	95	UNK	14	0	0	2	2	0	NR	FS
Mustang Corner	FL	EVP	39,465	0	95	UNK	77	4	1	3	3	0	NR	NPS

Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:	8
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Hennigan	NM	N2S	1,800	0	100		67	-74	2	6	0	0	825K	ST

N2S - Cimarron District, New Mexico State Forestry

Predictive Services Discussion: The Southwest will be hot and dry with less wind the next couple of days. In Florida, generally dry weather will continue through Saturday. Warmer and a little drier weather is on tap for California.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					5		5
Λιάδια	ACRES					9		9
Northwest	FIRES	10						10
Northwest	ACRES	374						374
Northern California	FIRES	2				7	1	10
	ACRES	1				407	0	408
Southern California	FIRES			1	1	10	3	15
	ACRES			2	0	18	1	21
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1						1
	ACRES	0						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	_					1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	5					3	8
	ACRES	5					1	6
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	_	1		1		3	5
	ACRES		0		0		1	1
Eastern Area	FIRES	13				33	8	54
	ACRES	67				20	12	99
Southern Area	FIRES					42		42
	ACRES					507		507
TOTAL	FIRES	31	1	1	2	97	19	151
	ACRES	447	0	2	0	961	15	1,425

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES		1	0		126		127
Alaska	ACRES		206	20		650		876
	FIRES	39	10	4		54	45	152
Northwest	ACRES	518	6	1,398		210	63	2,195
	FIRES	45	4	4	4	331	96	484
Northern California	ACRES	40	1	161	5	8,860	55	9,122
	FIRES	9	25	4	3		101	1,221
Southern California	ACRES	0	87	17	2	4,003	1,680	5,789
Northern Rockies	FIRES	358	9	9		79	42	497
	ACRES	7,431	730	4,510		12,909	276	25,856
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	7	25	1	3	34	12	82
	ACRES	271	250	492	5	4,085	7	5,110
_	FIRES	5	29		5	20	11	70
Western Great Basin	ACRES	10	1,192		1	2,231	16	3,450
	FIRES	277	93	4	30	454	201	1,059
Southwest	ACRES	7,305	12,456	25	601	220,702	35,391	276,480
Deela Meuntein	FIRES	109	11	17	2	176	32	347
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	856	320	1,922	0	49,301	795	53,194
	FIRES	308		10	8	6,424	232	6,982
Eastern Area	ACRES	1,902		247	205	42,473	1,657	46,484
O suith sing Ang	FIRES	780	İ	161	26	14,486	325	15,778
Southern Area	ACRES	52,260		11,551	39,903	938,933	25,507	1,068,154
TOTAL	FIRES	1,937	207	214	81		1,097	26,799
TOTAL	ACRES	70,593	15,248	20,343	40,722	1,284,357	65,447	1,496,710

Ten Year Average Fires	32,672
Ten Year Average Acres	1,016,422

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES						3	3
Northern California	ACRES	-					23	23
	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES	-					10	10
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES	-					64	64
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				0		1	1
	ACRES	_			24		1	25
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	-						0
0	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	1		6		1	1	9
Eastern Area	ACRES	120		1,001		3	1,300	2,424
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	1	0	6	0	1	7	15
TOTAL	ACRES	120	0	1,001	24	3	1,398	2,546

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES		1			9		10
Alaska	ACRES	-	350			2,912		3,262
	FIRES	9	29	2	1		109	150
Northwest	ACRES	2,513	3,230	1,600	0		21,234	28,577
	FIRES	25	14	10	8	1	112	170
Northern California	ACRES	415	113	17,451	71	342	6,218	24,610
	FIRES		3	3	3	2	125	136
Southern California	ACRES		118	737	1,076	26	4,456	6,413
	FIRES	3	21	51	4	22	145	246
Northern Rockies	ACRES	156	2,613	14,594	219	984	17,000	35,566
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	16	5	6	11	42	82
	ACRES	170	2,298	346	627	2,280	10,812	16,533
	FIRES	İ	1	1	20		3	25
Western Great Basin	ACRES		30	5	0		2,436	2,471
	FIRES	19	51	2	10		110	192
Southwest	ACRES	2,820	7,914	281	1,132		46,937	59,084
	FIRES	19	25	77	14	23	110	268
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	2,332	2,352	14,565	4,434	3,932	34,545	62,160
	FIRES	45		402	15	1,077	105	1,644
Eastern Area	ACRES	30,265		53,189	991	69,303	33,573	187,321
Courth and Angle	FIRES	26		99	71	324	874	1,394
Southern Area	ACRES	15,153		54,525	57,568	193,193	901,465	1,221,904
	FIRES	148	161	652	152	1,469	1,735	4,317
TOTAL	ACRES	53,824	19,018	157,293	66,118	272,972	1,078,676	1,647,901

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aleeka	FIRES			4				4
Alaska	ACRES			313				313
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	=						0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	-						0
Questi ann Quitternia	FIRES						4	4
Southern California	ACRES	-					1,237	1,237
North and Dealties	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	-						0
O thurs at	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						1,255	1,255
Deelay Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
Eastern Area	ACRES			1				1
Southorn Aroo	FIRES						1	1
Southern Area	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	6	0	0	6	12
TUTAL	ACRES	0	0	314	0	0	2,562	2,876

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	16	16	274	1,035
Yukon Territory	0	0	11	5
Alberta	3	2	491	2,053
Northwest Territory	0	0	5	5
Saskatchewan	12	4	167	1,896
Manitoba	12	1,130	153	9,529
Ontario	7	2	95	90
Quebec	0	0	99	99
Newfoundland	0	0	31	87
New Brunswick	0	0	84	73
Nova Scotia	1	1	161	269
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	15	17
Total	51	1,155	1,586	15,159

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***